Press “ ” key for 2 seconds, the screen show F1  

2. Press “ ” key to find F6, then press “ ” key to show E1 

3. Press “ ” key again to confirm, the screen show 0 (or other numbers) 

4. Press “ ”“ ”key to choose the number from 0-7 

“3” means English pronunciation---e.g. No.105: One hundred and five, we recommend 

choose this one. When you press a number + ENT on the keypad, it will broadcast “please 

number XXX”. And if this one isn’t suitable, you can press a number + F2 or F3 or F4 on 

the keypad, it will broadcast “number XXX”, this voice mode is suitable for any scenes.